WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __4

1. CONTRACTOR: FTWoods Construction Project: 10WC821
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. 202+50 to Sta. 240+50 Roadway: 2nd St. Improv.
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 4B (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

48. Third Party Accommodation. Third party requested work. The City of Taylor has requested additional utility work under
existing contract items be added to the portion of the contract reimbursed by the City. The additions to contract quantities include:
additional 8" waterline on Talbot Street and Vance Street, additional 12" waterline on Fowzer Street, additional 8" wastewater line
south of Annie Street, additional 16" steel encasement on Vance Street, an additional water service for the Custormn Trucks property,
and additional fire hydrants throughout the project. The Contractor will provide as-built markups of the additional utility lines and
appurtenances installed per the City of Taylor's direction in the field.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See Attached
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: N/A
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: O Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to llem__N/A_ No. __N/IA__, Special Specification Item _ N/A are attached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

; rovii
The contraclor must sign the Change Crder and, by doing so, agrees lo waive The foh‘owlng Information must be Proyi ded

lany and all claims for additional compensalion due to any and ali other

expenses; additional ¢ ges for time, o } and profil, or loss of Time Ext. #: 1 Days added on this CO: 35
fion as a resull of this change. T e—— —_—

o

Amount added by this change order: $99,145.75
THE COZ Date /e Zr: (_’n

Typed/Printed Name t. =

Typed/Printed Title /’??eo - MEZ.

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
(..___,r—(/{rm,. A ) /a’/ 7/& [J APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL

/ Project Ma nager

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
7 /ﬂ/ ) [0 APPROVED (1 REQUEST APPROVAL
Lo s / / —— -
/ /Z ?/K // County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
/ / 17/, [ APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Pofram Wewnage 7~/ Date
}\PP OVEv
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
Design Engineer's Seal: (1 APPROVED - [J REQUEST APPROVAL

A XA .. éfbmw 'L/

& 7 County Judge~ [0y 1551 I ner, Date
APPROVED VC% O ne Pre solon




SL°5¥1'668 SECYTCEE'LS 0Z'86L'Y5Z'LS SIVLOL _
00°059°6$ 00°059'5$ on'L [ 0008 00’0 00°059'5 oW ONNONVH D133l ONY ‘SNOIS 'SIOVORINYE|  1-1002-205
00°00¢'Y$ 00°00¥'Z6S 00Zk 002 00°000'285 ao'oy 00°002 2 v3 30%1d NI 313 TdWOD SONLLLIJ TIONI 'SINVHOAH 3did| 8 S1LS Y03
00°070'r$ 00°00L'01L% 00'5 X4 00°030°95 00°C 00°0Z0'Z v3 (.ZL) IATVA 3LVO 3903M INIITISIH| Z)-V SLIS YOI
00°0¥Z'}S D0'0FY'85S 00'LE 00’} 00°00Z°LL$ 00'0¢e 00°07Z) ¢ v3 (.8) IATYA 31¥O 390IM INSIISTH] &V SIIS YOI
00°05.2'} 00529488 00'cY 00z 00'5.8'sE$ 00’y 00'GLES v3 {.8) IATVA 31vO 390IM INIITISTY| &V SLLS VOD
00°0L9'} 00°022'cS 00°Z o'l 00019'1§ [y 00°0L9°1S v3 3N MM ONLLSDAE OL LOGNNOD| TMME0LS VO
00°0Z1'9% 00°3¥Z'59$ 00646} 00°08L 00°9Z1'65% 00'6EL'L 00'FES Fil (DA 92-H0S ‘¥£0£a ALLSY..8) 2did H3MIS AUVLINVS| MMBEYOLS VOO
00'985% 00Z96'6S 00'FT 00z 00°3.C'6$ 00ZC 00°E6Z v3 (.Z1) SONLLI4 NOYI 31LLONA £910 HO 0kLD| Zh-MM 01§ YO2
00°895% 00'928'828 00'C0Z 00y 00°'252'82$ 00°66) 00°Zrh V3 (.2) SONLLIJ NOMI 3TLLONG £91D HO 0LLD| &M 015 V02
00°0ES$ 00°vZLTS 00'BL 00'S 00°7Es' LS 00°EL 'L} v3 (.9) SONLLII NOYI 3TLING £51D HO 0LLD]  S-MM 015 VO
00°092'18 00°088°22% 00’9z 00z 00°0Z)1'i2S 00'¥2 00°088% 3 911d 7 1N ONIaN 19Nt {.8) SNOLLOINNOD LIM] X.9 MF 0LS YOI
00°5068 00°orY'ers 00’8y o'k 00°SE5°2¥8 ooy 00°506% v3 dOLS NOLLYHOJHO0D 3 X08| Z-M8 015 YOO
Y313V ‘T10QVS ONIddYL ONKINTINI 'FOIANIS YILVM TIVLSNI
00°SLL'YLS 00°05865% 00'8T 006 00°5.9'sy$ 00’62 00°5.5°LS va 3700¥S| 1-MB 0LS VO
ONIddVL ONIINTONI ‘SIIAHIS HIL VM ONLLSIX3 OL LOINNOD
00'569'C1LS 00°L0T'0LLS 00'859'Z 00'0SC 00°Z19'96$ 00'8ZE'Z [EE 47 FlM H30VHL ONIONTONI.ZL} 3did DAd ¥l HOS '006-D] ZL-MY 01§ YOI
00°08E'S1S 05°C92's0¢$ o0'LLL'0L 00°0FS 05°t28'682% oo'lib'ol | 0s'eZs Fil THIM H3OVLL ONIGN1INI (.8) 3did DAd ¥} HOS ‘006D $-MV 0}§ W02
00°0%t'LS 00°'61E°L1S 00208 000y 00'6£6'S1S o00Zsy 05°vES a {0.9) 0S£ SSV10 'Sdid NOHI 37LLONA| VoMV 01§ ¥OD
00°58$ 00'£Z8's1L$ O0'BLE 005 00°'8£5'sk 00'¥LE 00°LLS 41 {0.2) 6-¥0S "LE120 WLSV 3did 3NFTAHLIATOM] Z-MV 045 VO3
§9'9ZL'LS SLsLL'STS 00'SEY'YZ 00'cl0'L 0Lc6S"Y2 00ZZY'EZT | SO°L 41 SWRLSAS ALLITIOHd ALIIVS NOLLVAVOXT HONIHL| | SE0S W0
Noo'0s228) 00°000°LL8 0082 {oo's) 00°05L°6L 0062 00'0SL'ZS v3 (3sv8 1SvD3ud) 3TOHNVIA ¥313WvIa 14 ¥ ¥ 505 YOO
00°0¥0'Z$ 0081978 00'85% 00°0Z 00°928'r¥$ 05Ty 00°Z0LS 41 AN N3dO A8 (MOIHL .¥/b) 3did INIWISVINT 13315.5L] L-8 S50§ V0D
05°295'PS 0LS56'LES 00°3FEL 00050°F 09°LBT°I2 _S.ma.u SE¥S 41 {3d1d) 4LS 010 AOW3H 1002-96%
00°959'61$ 00°226'vLZ$ 00'6ZLC 00Z1E 00'112'51ZS 00°LLY'E 00°ces AS AVd ONRIOLSTE % :._|o_ 900Z-00F
09°1955 09'052'8018 00°LL¥'09 00ZLE 00'681'80LS 00's0L'08 | 08'L$ AS (.8 .¥) A¥d HASY ' 3SVE BY.LS ONIAOWIY 6302501
ﬂ“__._m“_uw%h% LSO Wal ALUNYND ALLNYND LSO2W3L ALUNYND | JORA LNN | LINO NOLLdI¥DS3a WaL
a3siTy
i {3na3a) = aav AISNOIAIH + TYNIOINO
swis)| pequod g 3navl
| 31V ATHNOH ATENOH ¥OBV1
0IS OJUI PaoE|d S|BUSIE PUB YIOM JUN0o0Y 30104 Y I1GVL
1280M0L #300fo1d ¥ HIGWNN HIAHO FONVHI

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Ofther
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditlons and/or resulling delay)

(unforeseaable)

2B.
2C.
2D,
2E.

Unavailable material

New development (condilions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in sile conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)

2F. Slte conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D, Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduciion of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Complianca requirements of new laws and/or policias
3H. Cost savings opporiunily discovered during construction
3I.  Implementation of Improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Additlon of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Fallure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (Iimpacting lhird party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requasted change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Parinering workshop
5D. Additional safely work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
B6C. Utilities not clear
6D. Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

2" Street Improvements
Williamson County Project No. 10WC821

Change Order No. 4

Reason for Change

This Change Order compensates the Contractor for additional water and wastewater
items on the project. The City of Taylor requested additional utility work under existing
contract items be added to the portion of the contract reimbursed by the City. The
additions to contract quantities include: additional 8" waterline on Talbot Street and
Vance Street, additional 12" waterline on Fowzer Street, additional 8" wastewater line
south of Annie Street, additional 16" steel encasement on Vance Street, an additional
water service for the Custom Trucks property, and additional fire hydrants throughout
the project. The Contractor will provide as-built markups of the additional utility lines
and appurtenances installed per the City of Taylor's direction in the field.

No new items are required for this Change Order.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $99,145.75 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $9,057,632.40. The original Contract amount was
$8,973,072.80. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $84,559.60 has been
added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.9% net increase in the Contract cost. Thirty-five
(35) additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.
HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




Tiffanz McConnell

From: Casey Sledge <casey@sledge.biz>

Sent: Friday, April 29, 2011 10:28 AM

To: ‘Mike Chaney'; Dennis Kleppe; Ryan Rivera

Cc: Tiffany McConnell; Laura Harris; James Walters
Subject: Re: [SPAM] RE: Sloan changes & FH adds

City wants to add Fire Hydrant to the north side of the project on all planed water crossings. We will need to field-
determine the final location of each hydrant to determine the need 6" lead distance. We may want to add a hydrant
Edmond St as well even though | dont think we have a crossing line there. We would just tie into the existing line on the
north side - need to field verify though.

Can FT look into pricing for these hydrants? Particularly if there is any cost in addition to the unit prices?

thanks!

On Fri, 29 Apr 2011 10:19:43 -0500, Ryan Rivera <rrivera@hntb.com> wrote:

Mike,

Halff is working on revised roadway p&p sheets for the Sloan intersection. Once 1 get them | will send them to you. As
for the FH’s, Casey said yesterday that he would get you the information within the next couple of days.

Ryan

From: Mike Chaney [mailto:MChaney@ftwoods.com]

Sent: Friday, April 29, 2011 10:08 AM

To: Ryan Rivera; Dennis Kleppe

Cc: Casey Sledge; Tiffany McConnell; Laura Harris; James Walters
Subject: Sloan changes & FH adds

| wanted to follow-up on our conversation at yesterday's meeting regarding the Sloan Street changes (ie.
widening of street, grade changes, inlets deleted, etc.). We need plan revisions as soon as possible so that v
can incorporate this into our work schedule and make accommodations for these changes as needed. Also,
there was mention of possibly adding 13-14 new fire hydrants. We need these locations identified asap as wi

Thanks,

Mike Chaney




Tiffanz McConnell
e ___ _____ et e i il

From: Ryan Rivera

Sent: Thursday, October 20, 2011 10:33 AM

To: Tiffany McConnell

Subject: FW: Change order # 4_water/wastewater additions

As you requested.

From: Casey Sledge [mailto:casey@sledge.biz

Sent: Wednesday, September 07, 2011 4:38 PM

To: Ryan Rivera

Cc: Dennis Kleppe; James Klotz

Subject: Re: Change order # 4_water/wastewater additions

Ryan:

The City approves Change ORder #4 as presented for Annie Wastewater, Travis Water, Fowzer Water, Talbot
Water, and Vance Water.

thank you
-Casey

Casey Sledge, P.E., AICP, CFM
Sledge Engineering, LLC

481 Tucek Road

Taylor TX, 76574
www.sledge.biz

On Sep 6, 2011, at 4:12 PM, Ryan Rivera <rrivera@HNTB.com> wrote:

Casey,

I went out measured the length of pipe needed for Talbot and Vance. I came up with approx.
270 for each street. The change order I created shows the quantities to be what I measured in the
field. As for the increase in pricing for materials, HNTB is not paying for that. I mentioned that
to Mike earlier and so now he wants to meet with HNTB to discuss further.

Ryan

From: Casey Sledge [mailto:casey@sledge.biz]
Sent: Tuesday, September 06, 2011 10:48 AM
To: Ryan Rivera




Cc: Dennis Kieppe; James Klotz
Subject: Re: Change order # 4_water/wastewater additions

Ryan:

Looking over FT Woods pricing: why are the water mains on Talbot and Vance over 300 If
long? appears to be much shorter.

Also, is HNTB suggesting we pay increased unit prices for PVC pipe? Does our contract require
a certain overage threshold be met before we have to renegotiate? If we are going to pay
increase unit prices, then I suggest we inform FT Woods we will be expecting to negotiate any
other items that change in quantity, perhaps to our favor. My advice is to avoid any changes in
unit pricing unless they become very significant.

let me know - thanks!

-Casey

On Tue, 30 Aug 2011 16:35:58 -0500, Ryan Rivera <rrivera@hntb.com> wrote:

Casey/Dennis,

I have attached Change Order #4 for your review and response. With this change order, FT
Woods is requesting 8 days for the work on Talbot (water), 8 days for the work on Vance
(water), 5 days for the work on Fowzer (water), 2 days for the work on Annie (wastewater), 1
day for the work (water service) at Custom Trucks, and 1 day for the work at Travis (water) for a
total of 25 days. They are also requesting an additional 12 days from Change order # 1 they say
they forgot to add in. FT Woods is stating that the 12 days they received for CO #1 was for the
14 extra fire hydrants only. The additional 12 days will be for the remaining work associated
with CO #1. Call me if you have any questions.

Thanks,




Tiffanz McConnell

From: Ryan Rivera

Sent: Friday, September 09, 2011 6:34 AM

To: ‘Mike Chaney'

Cc: Tiffany McConnell; Dennis Kleppe; James Klotz
Subject: 10W(C821 2nd St. Imp._Change order #4
Mike,

The City of Taylor has approved Change Order #4. You can now proceed with ordering materials and begin work. | shou
have the Change Order to you by next week for your signature.

Thanks,

Ryan Rivera
Construction Representative

HNTB Corporation
14 Galloping Rd.
Round Rock, TX 78681

Tel (512) 744-9082
Cell (512) 677-1861
Fax (512) 248-9940
www.hntb.com




